
Bidder 

McShea Contracting LLC 

AKCA Inc 

HIGHLANDS COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS 

Purchasing Division 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

1TB 22-002 

Pavement Marking 

Local Vendor Total 

No See attached 

No See attached 

Traffic Control Products of Florida No See attached 

TRP Construction Group LLC No See attached 

Rank 

1 

2 

3 

4 

L...;;

Local Preference was not used to award this project. 

RECOMMEND AWARDING TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER AS INDICATED IN THE SOLICITATION AND SHOWN IN THE 
RANK ORDER WITH MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC BEING THE LOWEST PRICE OVERALL BIDDER. 

Bid award in accordance with the solicitation documents and the lowest bidder. 
Notice of Intent to Award is posted to Highlandsfl.gov at ___ on ____ _ 
End of protest period: 4 P.M. on 2/3/2022

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE PURCHASING PROTEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE TIME 

FRAMES PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 24 OF THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

PURCHASING MANUAL SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF YOUR PROTEST AND ANY RESULTING CLAIMS. 

THAT PURCHASING MANUAL IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION 

ANDON THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' WEBSITE 

(www.highlandsfl.gov) AND MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING DIVISION. 

Ch r·, st·, n e Dav·, s Digitally signed by Christine Davis 

Date: 2022.01.27 10:46:47 -05'00' 

Christine Davis, Purchasing Manager Date 

bgunn
Typewritten Text
4P.M.

bgunn
Typewritten Text
1/31/2022



McShea Contracting LLC AKCA Inc TRP Construction Group LLC Traffic Control Products of Florida
ITEM PRODUCT TYPE U/M PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

1 6" YELLOW PAINT LF 0.18$                                         1.25$                         0.24$                                             0.41$                                                          
2 6" WHITE PAINT LF 0.18$                                         1.25$                         0.24$                                             0.41$                                                          
3 6" BLACK PAINT LF 0.25$                                         1.25$                         0.24$                                             0.41$                                                          
4 8" YELLOW PAINT LF 0.35$                                         1.50$                         0.25$                                             0.01$                                                          
5 8" WHITE PAINT LF 0.35$                                         1.50$                         0.25$                                             0.64$                                                          
6 12" WHITE PAINT LF 1.00$                                         2.00$                         1.50$                                             0.87$                                                          
7 18 " WHITE PAINT LF 1.50$                                         3.00$                         2.20$                                             1.29$                                                          
8 18" YELLOW PAINT LF 1.50$                                         3.00$                         2.20$                                             1.29$                                                          
9 24" WHITE PAINT LF 2.00$                                         3.50$                         2.30$                                             1.64$                                                          

10 SCHOOL MESSAGE PAINT EA 90.00$                                      100.00$                     400.00$                                         84.00$                                                       
11 RAILROAD MESSAGE PAINT EA 100.00$                                    100.00$                     415.00$                                         69.00$                                                       
12 ONLY MESSAGE PAINT EA 55.00$                                      75.00$                       200.00$                                         40.00$                                                       
13 STOP MESSAGE PAINT EA 58.00$                                      75.00$                       200.00$                                         44.00$                                                       
14 YIELD PAINT EA 80.00$                                      75.00$                       9.00$                                             69.00$                                                       
15 STRAIGHT ARROW PAINT EA 23.00$                                      50.00$                       70.00$                                           29.00$                                                       
16 MERGE MESSAGE PAINT EA 85.00$                                      100.00$                     200.00$                                         69.00$                                                       
17 TURN ARROW PAINT EA 28.00$                                      50.00$                       70.00$                                           39.00$                                                       
18 COMBO ARROW PAINT EA 42.00$                                      75.00$                       200.00$                                         59.00$                                                       
19 CUSTOM MESSAGE PAINT SF 5.00$                                         50.00$                       4.00$                                             3.23$                                                          
20 REMOVE STRIPING PAINT SF 0.90$                                         2.50$                         4.50$                                             2.10$                                                          
21 6" YELLOW THERMO LF 0.82$                                         1.00$                         1.00$                                             1.02$                                                          
22 6" WHITE THERMO LF 0.82$                                         1.00$                         1.00$                                             1.02$                                                          
23 YIELD THERMO EA 145.00$                                    150.00$                     250.00$                                         249.00$                                                     

24 YIELD SYMBOL 
(SHARKS TEETH) THERMO EA 15.00$                                      30.00$                       13.00$                                           26.00$                                                       

25 8" YELLOW THERMO LF 1.50$                                         1.50$                         2.70$                                             0.10$                                                          
26 8" WHITE THERMO LF 1.50$                                         1.50$                         2.70$                                             1.40$                                                          
27 12" WHITE THERMO LF 2.25$                                         4.00$                         3.50$                                             2.70$                                                          
28 18 " WHITE THERMO LF 3.40$                                         5.00$                         4.20$                                             3.70$                                                          
29 18" YELLOW THERMO LF 3.40$                                         5.00$                         4.20$                                             3.70$                                                          
30 24" WHITE THERMO LF 5.60$                                         6.00$                         7.00$                                             4.70$                                                          
31 SCHOOL MESSAGE THERMO EA 170.00$                                    150.00$                     270.00$                                         357.00$                                                     
32 RAILROAD MESSAGE THERMO EA 150.00$                                    150.00$                     580.00$                                         440.00$                                                     
33 ONLY MESSAGE THERMO EA 75.00$                                      120.00$                     200.00$                                         220.00$                                                     
34 STOP MESSAGE THERMO EA 75.00$                                      120.00$                     200.00$                                         225.00$                                                     
35 STRAIGHT ARROW THERMO EA 55.00$                                      65.00$                       145.00$                                         52.00$                                                       
36 MERGE MESSAGE THERMO EA 165.00$                                    140.00$                     230.00$                                         249.00$                                                     
37 TURN ARROW THERMO EA 65.00$                                      65.00$                       140.00$                                         66.00$                                                       
38 COMBO ARROW THERMO EA 90.00$                                      90.00$                       265.00$                                         110.00$                                                     
39 CUSTOM MESSAGE THERMO SF 10.00$                                      20.00$                       4.00$                                             11.21$                                                       
40 REMOVE STRIPING THERMO SF 1.25$                                         2.50$                         3.60$                                             2.25$                                                          

41 PROFILE ALIGNMENT 6" 
YELLOW THERMO LF 1.75$                                         1.50$                         2.00$                                             2.18$                                                          

42 PROFILE ALIGNMENT 6" 
WHITE THERMO LF 1.75$                                         1.50$                         2.00$                                             2.18$                                                          

43 EA
3.30$                                         3.50$                         5.50$                                             4.54$                                                          

44 EA 3.30$                                         3.50$                         5.50$                                             4.54$                                                          

45 EA 3.30$                                         3.50$                         5.50$                                             4.64$                                                          
46 EA 0.25$                                         0.50$                         3.00$                                             0.64$                                                          

ITEM PRODUCT TYPE U/M
47 6" YELLOW PAINT LF 0.15$                                         0.30$                         0.22$                                             0.31$                                                          
48 6" WHITE PAINT LF 0.15$                                         0.30$                         0.22$                                             0.31$                                                          
49 8" YELLOW PAINT LF 0.25$                                         0.50$                         0.26$                                             0.10$                                                          
50 6" BLACK PAINT LF 0.20$                                         0.30$                         0.22$                                             0.31$                                                          
51 8" WHITE PAINT LF 0.25$                                         0.50$                         0.24$                                             0.46$                                                          
52 12" WHITE PAINT LF 0.90$                                         1.00$                         1.30$                                             0.84$                                                          
53 18 " WHITE PAINT LF 1.35$                                         1.50$                         2.00$                                             1.27$                                                          
54 18" YELLOW PAINT LF 1.35$                                         1.50$                         2.00$                                             1.27$                                                          
55 24" WHITE PAINT LF 1.90$                                         2.00$                         2.00$                                             1.64$                                                          
56 SCHOOL MESSAGE PAINT EA 85.00$                                      100.00$                     180.00$                                         84.00$                                                       
57 RAILROAD MESSAGE PAINT EA 100.00$                                    100.00$                     190.00$                                         69.00$                                                       
58 ONLY MESSAGE PAINT EA 60.00$                                      100.00$                     120.00$                                         40.00$                                                       
59 STOP MESSAGE PAINT EA 60.00$                                      100.00$                     120.00$                                         44.00$                                                       
60 YIELD PAINT EA 85.00$                                      100.00$                     120.00$                                         69.00$                                                       

INDICATE PRICES BELOW TO RE-TRACE  EXISTING 
PAVEMENT MARKINGS

ITB 22-002 Bid Tabulation

RPM  AMBER MONO-DIRECTIONAL

RPM  AMBER BI-DIRECTIONAL

RPM CLEAR/RED BI-DIRECTIONAL

REMOVE RPM

INDICATE PRICES BELOW TO FURNISH & INSTALL 
PERMANENT FDOT MARKER



61 STRAIGHT ARROW PAINT EA 25.00$                                      50.00$                       90.00$                                           29.00$                                                       
62 MERGE MESSAGE PAINT EA 85.00$                                      100.00$                     115.00$                                         69.00$                                                       
63 TURN ARROW PAINT EA 28.00$                                      50.00$                       65.00$                                           36.00$                                                       
64 COMBO ARROW PAINT EA 45.00$                                      60.00$                       115.00$                                         59.00$                                                       
65 CUSTOM MESSAGE PAINT SF 5.00$                                         10.00$                       200.00$                                         2.25$                                                          
66 REMOVE STRIPING PAINT SF 0.90$                                         2.50$                         4.00$                                             2.10$                                                          
67 6" YELLOW THERMO LF 0.70$                                         0.60$                         1.00$                                             0.98$                                                          
68 6" WHITE THERMO LF 0.70$                                         0.60$                         1.00$                                             0.98$                                                          
69 8" YELLOW THERMO LF 1.35$                                         0.90$                         2.50$                                             0.10$                                                          
70 8" WHITE THERMO LF 1.35$                                         0.90$                         2.50$                                             1.40$                                                          
71 12" WHITE THERMO LF 1.90$                                         3.00$                         3.30$                                             2.25$                                                          
72 18 " WHITE THERMO LF 2.95$                                         4.00$                         4.50$                                             3.10$                                                          
73 18" YELLOW THERMO LF 2.95$                                         4.00$                         4.50$                                             3.10$                                                          
74 24" WHITE THERMO LF 4.70$                                         5.00$                         6.50$                                             4.40$                                                          
75 SCHOOL MESSAGE THERMO EA 140.00$                                    120.00$                     250.00$                                         350.00$                                                     
76 RAILROAD MESSAGE THERMO EA 135.00$                                    120.00$                     530.00$                                         350.00$                                                     
77 ONLY MESSAGE THERMO EA 65.00$                                      100.00$                     200.00$                                         220.00$                                                     
78 STOP MESSAGE THERMO EA 65.00$                                      100.00$                     200.00$                                         225.00$                                                     
79 YIELD THERMO EA 125.00$                                    100.00$                     200.00$                                         295.00$                                                     
80 STRAIGHT ARROW THERMO EA 55.00$                                      55.00$                       85.00$                                           52.00$                                                       
81 MERGE MESSAGE THERMO EA 150.00$                                    100.00$                     230.00$                                         295.00$                                                     
82 TURN ARROW THERMO EA 60.00$                                      55.00$                       100.00$                                         66.00$                                                       
83 COMBO ARROW THERMO EA 85.00$                                      80.00$                       150.00$                                         110.00$                                                     
84 CUSTOM MESSAGE THERMO SF 10.00$                                      15.00$                       300.00$                                         11.21$                                                       
85 REMOVE STRIPING THERMO SF 1.25$                                         2.50$                         4.25$                                             2.25$                                                          
86 AUDIBLE 6" YELLOW THERMO LF 1.75$                                         1.00$                         2.00$                                             2.18$                                                          
87 AUDIBLE 6" WHITE THERMO LF 1.75$                                         1.00$                         2.00$                                             2.18$                                                          

88

HYDRO-BLASTING TO 
INCLUDE 
MOBILIZATION & MIN 
S.F. 1,200

PAINT 
THERMO MIN.

2,000.00$                                 2,600.00$                 1,100.00$                                      2,550.00$                                                  

89

HYDRO-BLASTING 
ADDITIONAL S.F. 
AFTER MAX. HAS BEEN 
USED

PAINT 
THERMO SF

1.35$                                         2.00$                         1.25$                                             2.25$                                                          

90 EA
3.30$                                         3.50$                         5.00$                                             4.54$                                                          

91 EA 3.30$                                         3.50$                         5.00$                                             4.54$                                                          

92 EA 3.30$                                         3.50$                         3.30$                                             4.64$                                                          

93 EA 0.25$                                         0.50$                         4.50$                                             0.64$                                                          

RPM AMBER MONO- DIRECTIONAL

RPM AMBER BI-DIRECTIONAL

RPM CLEAR/RED BI-DIRECTIONAL

REMOVE R.P.M.




